Number 862/Pdt.G/2021/PN Sby was the defendant's breach of contract as the buyer. This case 
began when the Defendant, as the buyer, failed to continue with the agreed payment in full for 
the object of the agreement, namely a vacant plot of land owned by the Plaintiff as the seller, 
at the agreed price of IDR 5,500,000,000 (five billion five hundred million rupiah). The case 
explained that the conclusion of the Full and Final Sale and Purchase Agreement (PPJB) was 
based on an agreement between the two parties before Notary Tri Sinta Krisnaningrum, S.H., 
M.Kn. The Sales and Purchase Agreement (PPJB) deed was issued on November 11, 2013,

[...]

agreement that payment would be made in full when this deed was signed and would serve as 
a receipt. However, in reality, the Defendant paid for the subject matter of the agreement in 
installments through his personal account to the Plaintiff's account. Payments made in 
installments were made only twice, with a total amount of Rp. 2,037,500,000 (two billion 
thirty-seven million five hundred thousand rupiah). The Plaintiff has repeatedly inquired with 
the Defendant through its notary regarding the payment shortfall, but there has been no good 
faith on the part of the Defendant for 8 (eight) years. That with strong reasons and evidence, 
the Plaintiff has filed a petition with the Surabaya District Court to rescind the Sales and